Choctaw Storage and Pump Station Facilities Project No. 09-PS-UF-0009

11 toject No. 05-1 5-01-0005					Awarded		1							
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION		QUANTITIES			WHARTON-SMITH, INC.		REYNOLDS, INC.		BRH-GARVER CONSTRUCTION, L.P.		CAJUN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		
ITEIVI NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	AS BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
1122100	Cold Planing Asphaltic Pavement	SY	23095	\$3.00	\$69,285.00	\$4.00	\$92,380.00	\$3.25	\$75,058.75	\$3.50		\$3.40	\$78,523.00	
1151100	Asphalt Concrete Pavement	TON	11800	\$95.00	\$1,121,000.00	\$105.00	\$1,239,000.00	\$103.00	\$1,215,400.00	\$110.00		\$106.00	\$1,250,800.00	
2010100	Clearing and Grubbing	LUMP	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$111,300.00	\$111,300.00	
2010301	Removal of Trees (13" to 24")	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,300.00		\$1,113.00	\$2,226.00	
2010302	Removal of Trees (25" to 36")	EACH	4	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$870.00	\$3,480.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,781.00	\$7,124.00	
2020100	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LUMP	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$25,700.00	\$25,700.00	\$17,200.00	\$17,200.00	\$35,000.00		\$44,520.00	\$44,520.00	
2020300	Removal of Concrete Pavement	SY	10700	\$5.00	\$53,500.00	\$6.50	\$69,550.00	\$8.00	\$85,600.00	\$6.00		\$5.60	\$59,920.00	
2020600	Removal of Concrete Walks and Drives	SY	2743	\$5.00	\$13,715.00	\$6.25	\$17,143.75	\$8.00	\$21,944.00	\$3.00		\$6.00	\$16,458.00	
2020700	Removal of Concrete Curb	LF	1030	\$3.00	\$3,090.00	\$6.25	\$6,437.50	\$4.00	\$4,120.00	\$3.00		\$3.40	\$3,502.00	
2020800	Removal of Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	604	\$3.00	\$1,812.00	\$8.50	\$5,134.00	\$5.50	\$3,322.00	\$5.00		\$3.50	\$2,114.00	
2020900	Saw Cutting Concrete or Asphalt	LF	10486	\$6.00	\$62,916.00	\$6.00	\$62,916.00	\$9.75	\$102,238.50	\$6.00		\$7.00	\$73,402.00	
3020510	Stone Base Course (10")	SY	9180	\$30.00	\$275,400.00	\$32.00	\$293,760.00	\$20.00	\$183,600.00	\$15.00		\$33.40	\$306,612.00	
4010100	Traffic Maintenance Aggregate (Truck Measure)	CY	2415	\$10.00	\$24,150.00	\$63.00	\$152,145.00	\$60.00	\$144,900.00	\$54.00	\$130,410.00	\$11.20	\$27,048.00	
5020110	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement (10")	SY	10700	\$65.00	\$695,500.00	\$70.00	\$749,000.00	\$86.00	\$920,200.00	\$77.00	\$823,900.00	\$72.40	\$774,680.00	
6040300	Steel Sheet Pile Wall	SF	3500	\$22.00	\$77,000.00	\$27.00	\$94,500.00	\$43.00	\$150,500.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$24.50	\$85,750.00	
7010108	Storm Drain Pipe (8")	LF	10	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$37.00	\$370.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$50.10	\$501.00	
7010112	Storm Drain Pipe (12")	LF	70	\$47.00	\$3,290.00	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	\$39.00	\$2,730.00	\$46.00	\$3,220.00	\$52.40	\$3,668.00	
7010115	Storm Drain Pipe (15")	LF	210	\$50.00	\$10,500.00	\$76.00	\$15,960.00	\$43.50	\$9,135.00	\$40.00	\$8,400.00	\$56.00	\$11,760.00	
7010118	Storm Drain Pipe (18")	LF	80	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	\$80.00	\$6,400.00	\$46.00	\$3,680.00	\$46.00	\$3,680.00	\$72.35	\$5,788.00	
7010124	Storm Drain Pipe (24")	LF	70	\$85.00	\$5,950.00	\$92.00	\$6,440.00	\$61.00	\$4,270.00	\$81.00	\$5,670.00	\$95.00	\$6,650.00	
7010130	Storm Drain Pipe (30")	LF	30	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$110.00	\$3,300.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$138.00	\$4,140.00	\$134.00	\$4,020.00	
7010136	Storm Drain Pipe (36")	LF	20	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$146.00	\$2,920.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$173.00	\$3,460.00	\$195.00	\$3,900.00	
7010148	Storm Drain Pipe (48")	LF	10	\$230.00	\$2,300.00	\$240.00	\$2,400.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$232.00		\$256.00	\$2,560.00	
7010154	Storm Drain Pipe (54")	LF	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$320.00	\$3,200.00	\$170.00	\$1,700.00	\$347.00	· ·	\$280.00	\$2,800.00	
7020124	Curb Inlet (24")	EACH	1	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,000.00		\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	
7020315	Grate Inlet (15")	EACH	1	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,925.00	\$1,925.00	\$3,700.00		\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	
8013100	Sand Backfill	CY	26670	\$18.00	\$480,060.00	\$14.00	\$373,380.00	\$11.65	\$310,705.50	\$17.00		\$20.10	\$536,067.00	
8024000	Adjusted Sanitary Sewer Lateral Connections	EACH	35	\$600.00	\$21,000.00	\$950.00	\$33,250.00	\$650.00	\$22,750.00	\$1,300.00		\$668.00	\$23,380.00	
804010F	Unrestrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (14")	LF	2427	\$75.00	\$182,025.00	\$73.00	\$177,171.00	\$124.00	\$300,948.00	\$108.00		\$84.00	\$203,868.00	
804010O	Unrestrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (30")	LF	6280	\$120.00	\$753,600.00	\$144.00	\$904,320.00	\$135.00	\$847,800.00	\$213.00		\$134.00	\$841,520.00	
804010R	Unrestrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (42")	LF	8176	\$196.00	\$1,602,496.00	\$232.00	\$1,896,832.00	\$214.00	\$1,749,664.00	\$293.00		\$219.00	\$1,790,544.00	
804041F	Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (14")	LF	689	\$121.00	\$83,369.00	\$86.00	\$59,254.00	\$129.00	\$88,881.00	\$151.00		\$135.00	\$93,015.00	
8040410	Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (30")	LF	2278	\$160.00	\$364,480.00	\$182.00	\$414,596.00	\$177.00	\$403,206.00	\$260.00	·	\$179.00	\$407,762.00	
804041R	Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (42")	LF	1857	\$264.00	\$490,248.00				\$518,103.00			\$294.00	\$545,958.00	
8045001	Fittings	TONS	87	\$7,500.00	\$652,500.00	\$5,080.00	\$441,960.00	\$7,350.00	\$639,450.00	\$9,700.00		\$8,348.00	\$726,276.00	
804800F	Plug Valve (14")	EACH	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,550.00	\$9,100.00	\$5,550.00	\$11,100.00	\$5,600.00		\$5,565.00	\$11,130.00	
8049000	Air Release/Vacuum Valve	EACH	26	\$7,500.00	\$195,000.00	\$13,260.00	\$344,760.00	\$4,610.00	\$119,860.00	\$4,900.00		\$8,348.00	\$217,048.00	
817001R	42" Jacked and Bored Casing	LF	724	\$900.00	\$651,600.00	\$885.00	\$640,740.00	\$660.00	\$477,840.00	\$700.00		\$1,002.00	\$725,448.00	
817001U	60" Jacked and Bored Casing	LF	795		\$1,113,000.00	\$1,270.00	\$1,009,650.00	\$1,035.00	\$822,825.00	\$1,170.00		\$1,559.00	\$1,239,405.00	
818200Q	Horizontal Direction Drilling Sewer Force Main (36")	LF	2174		\$1,021,780.00	\$460.00	\$1,000,040.00	\$450.00	\$978,300.00	\$160.00		\$524.00	\$1,139,176.00	
8211101	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	LUMP	1	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$186,000.00	\$186,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$200,000.00		\$100,170.00	\$100,170.00	
9010100	Guardrail	LF	85	\$50.00	\$4,250.00	\$80.00	\$6,800.00	\$35.00	\$2,975.00	\$260.00		\$56.00	\$4,760.00	
9021300	Rebuilt Fence	LF	672	\$26.00	\$17,472.00	\$27.00	\$18,144.00	\$27.00	\$18,144.00	\$29.00		\$29.00	\$19,488.00	
9030200	Temporary Hay Bales	EACH	30	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$17.00	\$510.00	\$16.00	\$480.00	\$52.00		\$23.00	\$690.00	
9030500	Temporary Silt Fencing	LF	11000	\$1.50	\$16,500.00	\$3.00	\$33,000.00	\$1.50	\$16,500.00	\$2.30		\$1.70	\$18,700.00	
9030610	Temporary Curb Inlet Protection	LF	200	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$11.00	\$2,200.00	\$22.00	\$4,400.00	\$23.00		\$1.70	\$2,240.00	
9030010	Slab Sod	SY	2745	\$10.00	\$27,450.00	\$6.00	\$16,470.00	\$8.50	\$23,332.50	\$3.80		\$11.20	\$30,744.00	
9031600	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LUMP	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$10,000.00		\$33,390.00	\$33,390.00	
9051600	Temporary Signs and Barricades	LUMP	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$13,300.00	\$90,250.00	\$164,000.00		\$55,650.00	\$55,650.00	
	Temporary Traffic Striping	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00				\$18,750.00						
9050600	remporary traine surping	LUIVIP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	φ10,/50.00	\$18,750.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$16,695.00	\$16,695.00	

Prepared by: Greg Wiley on 4/14/20111:52 PM

Choctaw Storage and Pump Station Facilities Project No. 09-PS-UF-0009

				Awa	rded		_				_		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITIES	BRASFIELD & GORRIE, LLC		WHARTON-SMITH, INC.		REYNOLDS, INC.		BRH-GARVER CONSTRUCTION, L.P.		CAJUN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
			AS BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
9050704	Painted Traffic Striping (4" Width)	LF	24000	\$1.00	\$24,000.00	\$0.60	\$14,400.00	\$0.35	\$8,400.00	\$0.35	\$8,400.00	\$1.12	\$26,880.00
9051100	Raised Pavement Markers	EACH	210	\$20.00	\$4,200.00	\$6.00	\$1,260.00	\$5.50	\$1,155.00	\$6.00	\$1,260.00	\$22.50	\$4,725.00
9059000	Traffic Control Supervisor	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
9070106	Integral Concrete Curb (6" Barrier)	LF	1030	\$15.00	\$15,450.00	\$10.00	\$10,300.00	\$11.00	\$11,330.00	\$23.00	\$23,690.00	\$16.70	\$17,201.00
9070202	Concrete Curb and Gutter (2' Wide)	LF	604	\$20.00	\$12,080.00	\$32.00	\$19,328.00	\$21.50	\$12,986.00	\$25.00	\$15,100.00	\$22.50	\$13,590.00
9070304	4" Concrete Walk	SY	1654	\$50.00	\$82,700.00	\$54.00	\$89,316.00	\$45.00	\$74,430.00	\$58.00	\$95,932.00	\$56.00	\$92,624.00
9070406	6" Concrete Drive	SY	1207	\$65.00	\$78,455.00	\$54.00	\$65,178.00	\$50.00	\$60,350.00	\$69.00	\$83,283.00	\$73.00	\$88,111.00
9090100	Mobilization	LUMP	1	\$441,535.00	\$441,535.00	\$1,028,234.75	\$1,028,234.75	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00
9900001	Utility Relocation Allowance	LUMP	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
9900002	Temporary Construction Entrance	EACH	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00
9900003	Railroad Flagman & Construction Obervation Allowance	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
9900004	Equalization Storage Facility	LUMP	1	\$13,317,492.00	\$13,317,492.00	\$18,322,000.00	\$18,322,000.00	\$17,956,403.00	\$17,956,403.00	\$21,373,000.00	\$21,373,000.00	\$23,102,000.00	\$23,102,000.00
9900005	Pump Station 52A	LUMP	1	\$7,300,000.00	\$7,300,000.00	\$5,500,000.00	\$5,500,000.00	\$6,848,849.00	\$6,848,849.00	\$9,487,000.00	\$9,487,000.00	\$8,173,000.00	\$8,173,000.00
9900006	Pump Station 51A	LUMP	1	\$5,000,000.00	\$5,000,000.00	\$4,000,000.00	\$4,000,000.00	\$3,530,104.00	\$3,530,104.00	\$5,022,000.00	\$5,022,000.00	\$4,368,000.00	\$4,368,000.00
9900007	Pump Station 51AA	LUMP	1	\$3,700,000.00	\$3,700,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,907,519.00	\$1,907,519.00	\$3,048,000.00	\$3,048,000.00	\$2,209,000.00	\$2,209,000.00
9900008	Big Peak and Little Peak Storage Facilities Demolition and Restoration	LUMP	1	\$2,700,000.00	\$2,700,000.00	\$2,000,000.00	\$2,000,000.00	\$2,266,021.00	\$2,266,021.00	\$1,400,000.00	\$1,400,000.00	\$3,818,000.00	\$3,818,000.00
9900009	Neoprene Pad	SF	8900	\$2.00	\$17,800.00	\$8.00	\$71,200.00	\$8.00	\$71,200.00	\$7.00	\$62,300.00	\$2.25	\$20,025.00
	То	tal			\$43,237,000.00		\$43,322,000.00		\$43,578,284.25		\$52,536,918.50		\$54,679,306.00

Prepared by: Greg Wiley on 4/14/20111:52 PM